Unit 1/251 Ferntree Gully Road, Mt Waverley, Victoria, 3149 Australia   - P.O. Box 75, Mt Waverley, Victoria, 3149   - Phone: 1300 742 296
Email:  enquiries@fire-protection.com.au   Web: www.fire-protection.com.au
D
ATA
 SH
EET
1
GA Series Total Flooding Fire

Number
of
Cylinders
Diameter Total
Height
Maximum
Volume
Protected
Gross
Weight
(per Cylinder)
U.S
Coast Guard
Approval No.
(Kgs) (Lbs). (mm) (mm) Cu. M Cu. Ft Kgs Lbs
GA-1600-227 15.7 34.6 2 254 665 45.3 1600 31.3 68.8 162.029/240/0
GA-1700-227 16.7 36.7 2 254 665 48.2 1700 32.2 70.9 162.029/240/0
GA-1800-227 17.7 38.9 2 254 665 51.0 1800 33.2 73.1 162.029/240/0
GA-1900-227 18.7 41.0 2 254 665 53.8 1900 34.2 75.2 162.029/240/0
GA-2000-227 19.6 43.2 2 254 665 56.7 2000 35.2 77.4 162.029/240/0
GA-2100-227 20.6 45.4 2 254 823 60.2 2100 39.1 85.9 162.029/240/0
GA-2200-227 21.6 47.5 2 254 823 62.3 2200 40.0 88.1 162.029/240/0
GA-2300-227 22.6 49.7 2 254 823 65.2 2300 41.0 90.2 162.029/240/0
GA-2400-227 23.6 51.8 2 254 823 68.0 2400 42.0 92.4 162.029/240/0
GA-2500-227 24.5 54.0 2 254 823 70.8 2500 43.0 94.6 162.029/240/0
GA-2600-227 25.5 56.2 2 254 823 73.70 2600 44.0 96.7 162.029/240/0
GA-2700-227 26.5 58.3 2 254 823 76.5 2700 45.0 98.9 162.029/240/0
GA-2800-227 27.5 60.5 2 254 823 79.3 2800 45.9 101.0 162.029/240/0
GA-2900-227 28.5 62.6 2 254 823 82.2 2900 46.9 103.2 162.029/240/0
GA-3000-227 29.5 64.8 2 254 823 85.0 3000 47.9 105.4 162.029/240/0
SELECTING THE PROPERTY SYSTEM
• Calculate the gross engine room volume by measuring the length, width and height
• The gross volume MUST be used unless the boat manufacturer has attached a decal stating the volume of the
fixed tanks to be deducted